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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 253	 2018 

1		  MacDougall, A. K.  ANZACS.  AUSTRALIANS AT WAR.  A 
Narrative History Illustrated by Photographs from the Nation’s 
Archives.  Roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 288; numerous b/w. 
illustrations & a few maps, list of VCs, index; original slick pictorial 
papered boards; a fine copy.  (Chatswood, NSW); The Currawong 
Press (an imprint of Reed Books); (1994).  ***First published in 1991.  
Gallipoli to the Gulf War.  #29447	 A$25.00
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2		  Gillett, Ross.  AUSTRALIA’S COLONIAL NAVIES.  First 
Edition; pp. [ii], 142; numerous illustrations, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Garden Island, NSW; The Naval 
Historical Society of Australia; 1982.  ***Limited edition of 1000 
numbered copies, this copy with useful corrections and annotations by 
Colin Jones.  #32464	 A$45.00
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3		  Nugent, Maria.  CAPTAIN COOK WAS HERE.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xii, 164; 29 illustrations (mostly coloured) on 24 plates, 
sources, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2009).  ***Cook’s 
landfall on the Queensland coast and his encounter with the aboriginal 
inhabitants.  #33418	 A$35.00
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4		  [Simpkin, Julie; Editor].  CHARLES DARWIN: AN AUST­
RALIAN SELECTION.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 132; 
numerous coloured illustrations, notes; original thin pictorial boards; 
a fine copy.  [Canberra; National Museum of Australia Press; 2008].  
***Extracts from Darwin’s original diary relating to Australia, with essays 
by Tom Frame, Nicholas Drayson and Robyn Williams, and introduction 
by Michael Pickering.  With a 2-page review by Barry Butcher loosely 
inserted.  #66409	 A$35.00
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5		  Ogle, Nathaniel.  THE COLONY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA.  
A Manual for Emigrants, 1839.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [vi], xii, 298, 
lxiv(appendix); 2 double-page & 2 full-page plates; 14 appendices, 
including Returns of the Assignment of Lands on 4 folding tables; 
original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; John 
Ferguson, In association with The Royal Australian Historical Society; 
(1977).  ***First published in 1839 with a folding map not reproduced in 
this edition.  #216	 A$65.00
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6		  Montague, R. H.  DRESS AND INSIGNIA OF THE BRITISH 
ARMY IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND 1770-1870.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 124; 6 plates & 131 other illustrations, 
4 appendices, bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Sydney; Library of Australian History; 1981.	
#629	 A$25.00
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7		  Burchett, Winston.  EAST MELBOURNE.  1837-1977.  People, 
Places, Problems. Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 178(last blank); 
numerous illustrations & diagrams (a few full-page), 5 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original plasticised papered boards; a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Craftsman Press; (1978).	
#21483	 A$95.00
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ONE OF THIRTY COPIES SIGNED BY THE ARTIST

8		  Ferguson, Charles D.  EXPERIENCES OF A FORTY-NINER 
IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND.  Introduction by E. 
Daniel Potts and Annette Potts.  Line Drawings by Ninon Phillips.  
F’cap 4to; pp. xxvi, 182; portrait & 10 illustrations by Ninon Phillips, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy.  Melbourne; Gaston Renard 
Publisher; 1979.  ***Limited Edition of 450 numbered copies, this copy 
being one of thirty which were signed by the Artist.  The Author spent 
thirty-three years in Australia and New Zealand, mainly on the diggings.  
This edition is a reprint, with new illustrations, of the Australian and 
New Zealand portion of the original work of 1888 covering California 
and Australia.  #21752	 A$100.00
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9		  Laurent, John; Campbell, Margaret.  THE EYE OF REASON.  
Charles Darwin in Australasia.  First Edition; pp. 88; portrait 
frontispiece, map, 71 illustrations, references; original stiff wrappers; 
a very good copy.  (North Wollongong); University of Wollongong 
Press; (1987).  #66408	 A$35.00
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10	 Boys, Robert Douglass.  FIRST YEARS AT PORT PHILLIP.  
Preceded by a Summary of Historical Events from 1768.  Small 
roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 160; index; original cloth (fore-
margin darkened & a little bubbled; lacking front endpaper); scarce.  
Melbourne; Robertson & Mullens Ltd.; 1935.  ***With the bookplate of 
Fred C. Smith, with Aboriginal motifs and artefacts.  #25935	 A$65.00
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11	 Dutton, Geoffrey.  FOUNDER OF A CITY.  The Life of 
Colonel William Light, first Surveyor-General of the Colony of 
South Australia:  Founder of Adelaide, 1786-1839.  Third Edition; 
pp. xvi, 324(last blank); 2 endpaper maps, 3 full-page maps, 8 plates, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; (1984).  #22750	 A$40.00
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12	 Chester, Jonathan.  GOING TO EXTREMES.  Project Blizzard 
and Australia’s Antarctic Heritage.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 308; 
hundreds of illustrations (mostly coloured), including 31 maps, 
appendices, bibliography, index; blue cloth-grained papered boards, 
spine lettered in white; a nice copy in coloured pictorial dustwrapper.  
Sydney & Auckland; Doubleday; (1986).  ***Renard 324.  Account of a 
private expedition in the “Southern Quest” which surveyed Mawson’s hut 
with a view to possible restoration.  #17286	 A$85.00
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13	 Smyth, R. Brough.  THE GOLDFIELDS AND MINERAL 
DISTRICTS OF VICTORIA, with Notes on the Modes of 
Occurrence of Gold and Other Metals and Minerals.  Thick demy 4to, 
Facsimile Edition, Second Impression; pp. [x], vi, 644; large folding 
map at end, 8 folding maps, plans, sections, sketches, etc., 9 full-page 
plates, 79 sketch maps & plans, sections etc. in text, 6 appendices 
totalling over 150 pages, 24-page list of nuggets found in the alluvium, 
glossary of mining terms, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in slightly worn & faded dustwrapper.  (Carlton); Queensberry Hill 
Press; 1980.  ***Originally published by John Ferres, Govt. Printer [and] 
H. T. Dwight, 232 Bourke Street East, 1869. (See Ferguson 15881).  A 
monumental and comprehensive work.  #17068	 A$145.00
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14		 Cannon, Michael; Editor-in-Chief.  HISTORICAL RECORDS 
OF VICTORIA.  Foundation Series.  8 vols., super roy. 8vo, all First 
Editions; Volume One, Beginnings of Permanent Government.  Edited 
by Pauline Jones.  Pp. xvi, 570, [2](blank).  Volume 2A, The Aborigines 
of Port Phillip 1835-1839.  Production Editor: Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. 
xviii, 366(last 3 blank); Volume 2B, Aborigines and Protectors 1838-
1839.  Production Editor: Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xiv, 365-806(last 3 blank).  
Volume Three, The Early Development of Melbourne.  Associate Editor: 
Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xx, 670, [2](blank); 8 folding col. plates, a few col. 
plans, large folding panorama.  Volume Four, Communications, Trade 
and Transport.  Edited by Michael Cannon and Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xx, 
636(last 3 blank); 16 col. plates.  Volume Five, Surveyor’s Problems 
and Achievements, 1836-1839.  Edited by Michael Cannon and Ian 
Macfarlane.  Pp. xx, 450, [2](blank); 49 maps, 16 col. plates.  Volume Six, 
The Crown, the Land and the Squatter 1835-1840.  Edited by Michael 
Cannon and Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xviii, 464, [2](blank); 8 col. plates.  
Volume Seven, Public Finance of Port Phillip 1836-1840.  Edited by 
Ian Macfarlane.  Pp. xxiv, 408(last 5 blank); 8 col. plates.  In addition to 
the plates & maps listed above, each volume contains numerous sketch 
maps, portraits, illustrations & plans and an index; original buckram; 
(slight foxing of edges only); a nice set in dustwrappers, fully collated.  
Melbourne; Victorian Government Printing Office [to Volume 5, and] 
Melbourne University Press; 1981-82-83-84-85-88-91-98.  ***A further 
Volume Eight, Cumulative Indexes, completing the series, was published in 
2002 and may be obtained to order.  #66798	 A$400.00
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15	 Bate, Weston.  A HISTORY OF BRIGHTON.  First Edition, 
Second Impression, with corrections; pp. xii, 428(last 3 blank); 3 maps, 
18 plates (including 2 folding maps), 2 text figures, appendices, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); 
Melbourne University Press; (1963).  ***Lawrence FitzGerald’s copy 
with bookplate and soft pencilled lines in margins.  #18864	 A$65.00
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16	 Blainey, Geoffrey.  A HISTORY OF CAMBERWELL.  First 
Edition; pp. [viii], 104; illust. endpapers, 2 maps, 24 plates, appendices, 
notes & bibliography, index; original pictorial papered boards; a very 
good copy.  Melbourne; The Jacaranda Press (Pty. Ltd. in association 
with Camberwell City Council; 1964).  ***Geoffrey Ingleton’s copy with 
his bookplate on front endpaper.  #38458	 A$30.00
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17	 Scott, Ernest.  A HISTORY OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 
MELBOURNE.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 226, [2](blank); 16 
plates, chronology, index; original wrappers (small piece missing from 
lower corner; rear endpaper [only] slightly silverfished; spine slightly 
worn); a very good copy.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press; 
1936.  #67585	 A$50.00
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18	 Montague, R. H.  HOW TO TRACE YOUR MILITARY 
ANCESTORS in Australia and New Zealand.  First Edition; 
pp. 158(last blank); several illustrations, glossary, 4 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; (first & last leaves browned; 
name on half-title); a nice copy.  (Sydney); Hale & Iremonger; (1989).  
#31112	 A$30.00
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19	 Gunther, John.  INSIDE AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND.  
Completed and Edited by William H. Forbis.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 
370; 5 maps; bibliography, index; original papered boards; a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Hamish Hamilton; (1972).  ***Includes 
a section on New Guinea.  #4361	 A$25.00
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20	 Fitzgerald, Lawrence.  JAVA LA GRANDE.  The Story of the 
Portuguese Discovery of Australia Circa 1521.  Impl. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xx, 140; 81 maps, illustrations & figures, biography, index; 
original pictorial boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (Hobart; 
The Publishers Pty. Ltd.); [1984].  #4943	 A$110.00
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21	 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt. Fitz Roy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  
New Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, reissued; pp. viii, 520(last 
blank); 14 text illustrations, index; original red cloth of Murray’s 
Colonial & Home Library (spine a little faded), uncut; (slight foxing 
of edges & a few leaves; a slight crease to front board); a very nice copy; 
rare.  London; John Murray; 1852.  ***Sabin 18647 (third mention); 
Not in Ferguson; Freeman 17, but without the series title implied in 
his entry (and never present).  The binding has the words ‘MURRAY’S 
COLONIAL & HOME LIBRARY’ in a circular design in blind 
on front cover, but only ‘MURRAY’ in gilt at foot of spine.  Freeman’s 
commentary (page 36) also suggests that the binding of his 17 is devoid of 
any identification of the series: “gives no indication, in gilt or blind, that 
the work is one of a series; in this case the edges are sprinkled whereas they 
are white in the series cases.  It was again reprinted in the same series in 
1852 and put out in the same case as the third issue [i.e. that referred to 
above], this time with changed date ....”  This copy therefore may represent 
an unrecorded variant.  #66370	 A$2000.00
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22	 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO 
THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries 
Visited during the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World, under 
the Command of Capt. Fitz Roy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., 
F.R.S. Author ‘Origin of Species,’ etc.  Tenth Thousand.  Cr. 8vo, 
Second Edition, reissued; pp. xvi(last blank), 520(last blank); 14 
text illustrations, index; contemporary full calf, gilt, with marbled 
endpapers & edges and gilt dentelles; a very nice, most attractive copy; 
rare.  London; John Murray; 1860.  ***Not in Sabin; Not in Ferguson 
(except by reference - see Ferguson 8957); Freeman 20.  The final definitive 
text, with the addition of a Postscript on Page vii (page viii blank) and the 
Contents (pp. ix-xv).  The four Contents leaves are printed on creamier 
paper than that used for the earlier preliminaries and the main text (as 
with all other copies we have seen).  Darwin made no further alterations 
or additions to the text, despite the many subsequent editions (a real gold 
mine for John Murray, and later, other publishers), Darwin having sold 
the copyright to Murray for £150.  #2172	 A$2400.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN; NOT IN FERGUSON

23	 Darwin, Charles.  A Naturalist’s Voyage.  JOURNAL OF 
RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage of H.M.S. 
‘Beagle’ Round the World.  Under the Command of Capt. FitzRoy, 
R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ 
etc.  Twentieth Thousand.  With Portrait.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [iv], xii, [13]-
616(last blank), 32(inserted adv. dated September 1888); portrait 
frontispiece, a few text illustrations, index; uncut in original dark green 
cloth (a little flecked), gilt, with the Rhea Hunt in gilt on front cover, 
but no price on spine; (a very small tear to inner margin of title-page 
neatly repaired); a very good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 
1889.  ***Not in Ferguson; not in Freeman, but see his 50a, however he 
makes no mention of the portrait either in this edition or by reference to his 
46 (1888) which is generally similar.  The page references in the Postscript 
have been changed to refer to the new pagination scheme.	
#66373	 A$450.00
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24	 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY & GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage Round the World of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’.  Under the 
Command of Capt. FitzRoy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., 
Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ etc.  A New Edition with Illustrations 
by R. T. Pritchett of places Visited and Objects Described.  Reduced 
height roy. 8vo, First Illustrated Murray Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 552(last 
blank); 2 folding coloured maps (at end), frontispiece & 10 plates, 93 
text illustrations, index; original grey-green cloth, with CD monogram 
in circle of porpoises and scallop shell below in gilt on front cover, and 
bolas in gilt on spine; top edge gilt; bevelled edges; (some mild foxing; 
slight fraying at foot of Contents leaf ); a very good copy; very scarce.  
London; John Murray; 1890.  ***Ferguson 8958b; Freeman 59, this 
being one of the copies without the unlisted Plan of the ‘Beagle’ which is 
not present in all copies.  #66380	 A$350.00
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25	 Oxley, John.  JOURNALS OF TWO EXPEDITIONS INTO 
THE INTERIOR OF NEW SOUTH WALES, undertaken by 
Order of the British Government in the Years 1817-18.  4to, Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 408; 3 folding maps, 2 coloured & 4 b/w. plates 
(1 folding), 2 folding tables (temperatures & population), appendices, 
index; original cloth; (soft pencilled notes, some quite informative, 
throughout); a very good copy; scarce.  Adelaide; Libraries Board of 
South Australia; 1964.  ***Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 6.  First 
published London, John Murray, 1820.  The original edition is extremely 
scarce and the facsimile also is seldom seen (only 506 copies done).  
#26188	 A$450.00
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26	 Clune, Frank.  JOURNEY TO PITCAIRN.  First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 246(last blank); illust. endpapers; 5 maps, 24 plates; 
appendix, references; original cloth; a very good copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper; scarce.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1966).  
***Burnet 60.  #8468	 A$125.00
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27	 Chapman, Gifford D.  KANGAROO ISLAND SHIPWRECKS:  
An Account of the Ships and Cutters wrecked around Kangaroo 
Island.  Cr. 4to; Second Impression; pp. viii, 108; endpaper maps, 84 
illustrations (some full-page), indices; original wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Canberra); Roebuck; (1973).  ***Signed by the Author.	
#34462	 A$45.00
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28	 Brassey, Annie.  THE LAST VOYAGE.  1887.  First Edition; pp. 
[ii], xxiv, 490; 2 folding coloured maps, 20 fine tinted plates, numerous 
tinted illustrations and wood engravings in text, index; original cloth, 
gilt (slightly marked); top edge gilt, others uncut; a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1889.  ***Ferguson 
7361.  Published posthumously, this copy is poignantly inscribed to Sir 
William Robinson, In Memoriam, and signed by Lord Brassey.  Lady 
Brassey died on this voyage and was buried at sea on 14th September 
1887.  This work was compiled from her journals by M. A. Broome and 
covers her journey from India to Ceylon, Labuan, Brunei, Borneo and 
the Celebes, then to Australia (which the “Sunbeam” circumnavigated).  
Following Lady Brassey’s death off the north-west coast of Australia, the 
“Sunbeam” returned to Portsmouth via Cape Town.  The full-page plates 
and the headings to the chapters are printed in “monotone” by E. Nister of 
Nuremberg and the wood engravings were executed by Edward Whymper 
J. D. Cooper and G. Pearson.  #64110	 A$575.00
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29		  Early Closing Association:  LECTURES DELIVERED BEFORE THE EARLY 
CLOSING ASSOCIATION, Melbourne, 1869-70.  First Collected Edition; [iv], 24, 32, 32, 
20(last blank), [2](half-page Errata slip, titled “Typographical Errors”), 24(last blank), 20, 24, 
24; original cloth, gilt, with Price 5/- at foot of spine (spine ends & corners slightly rubbed); a 
nice copy; very scarce.  Melbourne; Samuel Mullen; 1870.  ***Ferguson 9351a (National Library 
copy only).  Comprising eight lectures, each with separate title-page or drop-title:  CONDITION 
& PROSPECTS OF AUSTRALIA, as compared with older lands.  A Lecture delivered at the 
Princess Theatre, Melbourne, on May 3, 1869, by H.J. Wrixon Esq., M.P.  Being the first of a course of 
lectures under the auspices of the Early Closing Association.  Published by direction of the Committee.  
Melbourne: Fergusson & Moore, 1869.  (Ferguson 18910).  THE ORDER AND PLAN OF 
CREATION: the substance of Two Lectures delivered in connection with the Early Closing Association, 
by Professor M’Coy, of the Melbourne University.  ...  First Lecture:  The Order of Creation, delivered 
at the Princess’s Theatre, on Monday, June 28, 1869 [Drop title, pp. 1-10].  Second Lecture:  The Plan 
of Creation.  Delivered at the Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, Monday, July 4, 1870 [Drop title, pp. 11-
32].  (Ferguson 11891).   Second Series of Lectures under the auspices of the Early Closing Association.  
HISTORY:  A Lecture Delivered in the Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, Melbourne, on 11th July, 1870, 
by The Rev. A. M. Henderson, President of the Congressional College of Victoria.  Melbourne: Published by Samuel Mullen, 1870.  (Ferguson 10362).   THE PROGRESS OF 
ASTRONOMY:  A Lecture, Delivered in the Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, on the 25th July, 1870, by R. L. J. Ellery, Esq., Government Astronomer. [Drop title].  (Ferguson 
9415).   CREATION versus DEVELOPMENT:  A Lecture Delivered at the Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, on Monday, 8th August, 1870, by the Rev. J. E. Bromby, D.D., 
Principal of the Church of England Grammar School.  [Drop title].  (Ferguson 7466).   POLITICAL PROGRESS; its Tendency and Limit: A Lecture Delivered at the 
Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, on Monday, 22nd August, 1870, by the Hon. H. J. Wrixon, Solicitor-General of Victoria.  [Drop title].  (Ferguson 18911).   PARLIAMENTS, 
ELECTIONS AND CANDIDATES:  A Lecture delivered at the Duke of Edinburgh Theatre, on Monday, 5th September, 1870, by R. Murray Smith, Esq.  [Drop title].  
(Ferguson 15842).   BEYOND THE GRAVE:  A Lecture delivered at the Town Hall, on Tuesday, 15th November, 1870.  By the Rev. J. E. Bromby, D.D., Principal of the 
Church of England Grammar School.  [Drop title].  (Ferguson 7468).   All these pamphlets are scarce or very scarce, this collected issue even more so.  The introduction [to this 
collected issue] notes:  “The first lecture in this volume inaugurated the winter series, 1869, and was published in pamphlet form, but met with so limited a sale, that it was 
considered inexpedient to continue the experiment. ... Considerable disappointment and dissatisfaction having been expressed, at the the non-publication of the whole of the first 
series, the Committee determined to make arrangements for publishing each Lecture of the winter series, 1870.”   The Early Closing Association was an organisation of retail 
workers formed in Victoria in the 1850s which had counterparts in the U.K. in the 1840s and similar organisations were founded in South Australia, Queensland and New 
South Wales in later years.  With the object of securing improved working hours and earlier shop closing times, the organisation relied on Public Meetings and ‘moral persuasion’ 
rather than strike action.  The lectures by M’Coy and Bromby are of particular interest for the ongoing debates between religion and evolution.  #65569	 A$650.00
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30	 Newman, Carolyn; Edited by.  LEGACIES OF OUR FATHERS.  
World War II prisoners of the Japanese - their sons and daughters 
tell their stories.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. iv, 236; full-page map, 
numerous illustrations, notes, references, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a very good copy.  (South Melbourne; Thomas C. Lothian Pty. Ltd.; 
2005).  #42633	 A$25.00
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31	 Bride, Thomas Francis.  LETTERS FROM VICTORIAN 
PIONEERS:  Being a Series of Papers on the Early Occupation of the 
Colony, the Aborigines, Etc.  Addressed by Victorian Pioneers to His 
Excellency Charles Joseph La Trobe, Esq. Lieutenant-Governor of the 
Colony of Victoria.  Edited with an introduction and notes by C. E. 
Sayers.  From the Original edition edited for the Trustees of the Public 
Library.  By Thomas Francis Bride, LL.D, during his period of office 
as Librarian of the Public Library of Victoria.  Foreword by Helen 
Vellacott.  Roy. 8vo, First extensively illustrated Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 
458(last blank); endpaper maps, 70 illustrations on 31 plates, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (South Yarra); 
Currey O’Neil; (1983).  ***Originally published in 1898 (with 2 plates 
& map only).  #50080	 A$110.00
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32	 Barry, The Honourable Mr Justice John Vincent.  THE LIFE AND 
DEATH OF JOHN PRICE.  A Study of the Exercise of Naked Power.  
First Edition; pp. xiv, 204, [2](blank); 9 plates, notes, 3 appendices, 
bibliography, index, Errata slip; original cloth; a very good copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press; (1964).  
***Price was Civil Commandant of the Norfolk Island penal colony and 
subsequently Inspector-General of Penal Establishments in Victoria.  
#16366	 A$150.00
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33	 Aveling, Marian.  LILLYDALE.  The Billanook country, 1837-1972.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 132; folding & double-page coloured maps, 
numerous illustrations (many coloured), bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  (Carlton); 
Gray Hunt; [1972].  #51961	 A$30.00
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34		 Nicholson, Ian.  LOG OF LOGS.  A Catalogue of logs, Journals, Shipboard 
Diaries, letters, and all forms of Voyage Narratives, 1788 to 1988, for Australia 
and New Zealand, and surrounding Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 630; 
105 illusts., index.  [with]  LOG OF LOGS.  Volume Two.  A Catalogue of Logs, 
Journals, Shipboard Diaries, Letters, and all forms of Voyage Narratives, 1788 
to 1993, for Australia and New Zealand, and surrounding Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. xii, 608; numerous text illusts., index.  [with]  LOG OF LOGS.  Volume 
Three.  A Catalogue of Logs, Journals, Shipboard Diaries, Letters, and all forms of 
Voyage Narratives, 1788 to 1988, for Australia and New Zealand, and surrounding 
Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 500; very numerous text illusts., bibliog., 
index.  Together, three volumes, complete; each volume in original vinyl, gilt, with 
stiff pictorial wrappers bound in; a very fine set; rare thus.  [Canberra]; A Roebuck 
Book; N.D. [1990, 1993, 1999].  ***Roebuck Society Publication Nos. 41, 47 and 52.  
Each volume is one of a limited quantity of hardcovered copies bound for the author.  
Twenty years in the compilation, the first volume lists over 6000 ships in alphabetical 
order with references to over 60,000 narratives of all types of voyages in Australian and 
New Zealand waters and surrounding oceans, 1788-1988.  There is a separate index 
to Authors of private journals and diaries.  Many of the illustrations have never before 
been reproduced.  The second volume, of equal size to its predecessor, adds a huge number 
of new entries and additional information on a great many of those listed in Volume 
I.  As in the first volume there is a separate index to Authors of private journals and 
diaries, and many interesting illustrations, some not before reproduced.  The third and 
final volume, almost as large as its predecessors, adds a huge number of new entries and 
additional information.  As in the previous volumes there is a separate index of Authors 
of private journals and diaries, and many interesting illustrations, some not before 
reproduced.  A most useful, even essential, historical and maritime reference of immense 
utility.  #67057	 A$600.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 253	 2018 

35	 Hordern, Marsden.  MARINERS ARE WARNED!  John Lort 
Stokes and H.M.S. Beagle in Australia 1837-1843.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xxiv, 360; 7 folding maps (in pocket), 9 other maps, 24 
plates (4 coloured), 9 figures, notes, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; (trifling silverfishing to rear endpaper only; otherwise a 
fine copy in dustwrapper); scarce.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University 
Press at the Miegunyah Press; 1989.  ***An important and long overdue 
study of the man who charted much of Australia’s coast, adding detail to 
the work of Matthew Flinders, and whose charts were still in use a century 
later.  Number four in the Miegunyah Press Series.  1250 copies only of 
this first edition were printed.  #18182	 A$220.00
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36	 Easty, John; Private Marine.  MEMORANDUM OF THE 
TRANSACTIONS OF A VOYAGE FROM ENGLAND TO 
BOTANY BAY 1787-1793.  A First Fleet Journal.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], x, 186, [2](blank); facsimile of page of the Journal; 
original cloth; a fine copy in very slightly worn dustwrapper.  Sydney; 
Public Library of New South Wales, in association with Angus and 
Robertson; 1965.  ***Never before published.  Easty’s original Journal is 
in the Dixson Library, Sydney.  #4975	 A$150.00
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37	 Carnegie, Margaret.  MORGAN.  The Bold Bushranger.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [x], 136, [2](blank); endpaper map, 1 full-page 
map, 8 plates, references, appendix, bibliography, index; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  Melbourne; The Hawthorn Press; (1974).	
#27796	 A$40.00
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38	 [Cross, Elizabeth; Morrison, Gordon].  THE NAKED AND THE 
NUDE.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 140; very numerous coloured 
& b/w. illustrations (full-page & smaller), list of works; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  [Ballarat; Art Gallery Ballarat; 2008].  
***A fine catalogue of an exhibition September 13 - December 7, 2008.  
#66120	 A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 253	 2018 

39	 King, Captain Phillip Parker.  NARRATIVE OF A SURVEY 
OF THE INTERTROPICAL AND WESTERN COASTS OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Performed between the Years 1818 and 1822.  With 
an appendix, containing various subjects relating to Hydrography and 
Natural History.  Illustrated by plates, charts, and wood-cuts.  Two 
volumes.  Vol. I [II].  Introduction Marsden Hordern.  Bibliographical 
Note Paul Brunton.  2 vols., Deluxe Limited Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, 
pp. xxxvi, xl, 452, [4](blank); folding chart, 7 plates, 5 text illustrations; 
Vol. II, pp. [vi], viii, 638(last blank), [4](blank); folding chart, 6 plates 
(including 1 folding), 3 text illustrations, 4 appendices (including 
natural history, geology & native language); original colour-printed 
pictorial cloth; a fine set.  Adelaide; Friends of the State Library of 
South Australia; 2012.  ***First published at London by John Murray in 
1827, with a few very rare copies dated 1826.  One of 125 hand-bound 
and numbered sets.  #63293	 A$375.00
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40		 Grant, James.  THE NARRATIVE OF A VOYAGE OF DISCOVERY, 
performed in His Majesty’s Vessel the Lady Nelson, of Sixty Tons Burthen, 
with Sliding Keels, in the Years 1800, 1801, and 1802, to New South 
Wales.  By James Grant, Lieutenant in the Royal Navy.  Including Remarks 
on the Cape de Verd Islands, Cape of Good Hope, the hitherto Unknown 
Parts of New Holland, discovered by him in his Passage (the first ever 
attempted from Europe) through the Streight separating that Island from 
the land discovered by Van Dieman [sic]:  Together with Various Details 
of his Interviews with the Natives of New South Wales; Observations on 
the Soil, Natural Productions, &c. not known or very slightly treated of by 
former Navigators; with his Voyage home in the Brig Anna Josepha round 
Cape Horn; and an Account of the Present State of the Falkland Islands.  
To which is prefixed an Account of the Origin of Sliding Keels, and the 
Advantages resulting from their Use;  With an Appendix of Orders, 
Certificates, and Examinations, relative to the Trial Cutter.  The Whole 
illustrated with elegant Engravings.  London:  Printed by C. Roworth, 
Bell Yard, Fleet Street, for T. Egerton, Military Library, Whitehall.  1803.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [iv](title & dedication, versos blank), [ii]
(List of Encouragers), [viii](Contents, last Erratum & Directions to the 
Binder), [v]-xxvi(An Account of the Origin of Sliding Keels), [ii](blank), 
196(last blank); large folding plan of the sliding keels, folding chart, 1 
coloured & 5 b/w. plates, appendix; neatly recased in original papered 
boards (rebacked, with printed paper label in style similar to original, 
and free endpapers replaced using contemporary paper; spine ends a little 
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worn); entirely uncut and unopened; an exceptionally fine & clean copy; 
rare.  London; Printed for T. Egerton; 1803.  ***Ferguson 375; Wantrup 
75; Hill, page 126.  This copy is complete with the rare “List of Encouragers” 
leaf AND the blank leaf d4, neither mentioned by Ferguson, and one or both 
not present in most copies.  The plates and chart were all engraved by S. I. 
Neele, 352 Strand and it seems that the work was not in fact published until 
1804 as while the coloured plate of the Crested Cockatoo and the plate of the 
Lady Nelson in the Thames are dated July 1st, 1803 and the chart is dated 
Dec. 27th 1803, the remaining plates (except that of the sliding keels which is 
undated) are all dated Jan. 10th 1804.  Never having been rebound, this copy 
has the plates all together, before the main text, with the result that the fine 
coloured plate of the Crested Cockatoo which almost invariably has the text 
offset across it, is here unmarked and in its original glory.  The “Lady Nelson” 
was originally sent out to survey the unknown coasts of New Holland and 
was later chosen to accompany Matthew Flinders’ on his circumnavigation of 
Australia.  She accompanied him when he set off, but her slow sailing meant 
she was unable to keep up and was forced to turn back when she ran aground 
off the Queensland coast.  The voyage included the first navigation of Bass 
Strait from West to East.  The “Lady Nelson” was an experimental vessel, and 
her performance was of considerable interest to nautical science.  Grant was 
given command rather than the designer Captain Schanck, as it was thought 
that the experiment would be given a fairer trial.  The sliding keels did not, 
however, make the impact expected in spite of the advantage they presented for 
surveying in shallow waters.  #21808	 A$17,500.00
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41	 FitzRoy, Captain Robert.  A NARRATIVE OF THE VOYAGE 
OF H.M.S. BEAGLE being passages from the Narrative written by 
Captain Robert FitzRoy, R.N., together with extracts from his logs, 
reports and letters; additional material from the diary and letters of 
Charles Darwin, notes from Midshipman Philip King and letters 
from Second Lieutenant Bartholomew Sulivan.  Selected and edited 
by David Stanbury.  Med. 8vo, First Edition (in this form), Second 
Impression; pp. 360; endpaper map, coloured portrait frontispiece by 
Augustus Earle, 11 coloured plates (9 by Augustus Earle & 1 by Owen 
Stanley); original colour-printed pictorial cloth; a fine copy in slipcase.  
London; Folio Society; 1977 (1979).  #66406	 A$95.00
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42	 Purdie, Robert.  NARRATIVE OF THE WRECK OF HMS 
PORPOISE.  [By] Robert Purdie, Surgeon’s Mate of HMS 
Investigator.  First printed anonymously in the Naval Chronicle 1806 
& 1807.  Edited & with an introduction by Matthew Fishburn.  First 
Edition; pp. [viii], vi, 134; 4 illustrations, notes; original quarter cloth; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Potts Point); Hordern House; 2014.  
#65435	 A$30.00
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43	 [Sanderson, Michael; Editor].  NATIONAL MARITIME 
MUSEUM CATALOGUE OF THE LIBRARY.  5 vols. in 7, cr. 4to, 
First Editions; Vol. I, Voyages & Travel, pp. xii, 404; 2 folding maps; 
8 plates; Vol. II, Biography, Part One, Collective biography and Navy 
Lists, pp. xiv, 502; 8 plates; Part Two, Reference Index, pp. viii, 503-
978(last blank); Vol. III, Atlases & Cartography, Part One, pp. xii, 654, 
[2](blank); 8 plates; Part Two, Index, pp. x, 655-1166, [2](blank); 4 
plates; Vol. IV, Piracy & Privateering, pp. viii, 178(last 3 blank); 8 
plates, index; Vol. V, Naval History, Part One: The Middle Ages to 
1815, pp. [xii], 212(last 3 blank); 12 plates, index; original buckram; 
a fine set in dustwrappers; scarce.  London; Her Majesty’s Stationery 
Office; 1968-69-71-72-76.  ***All published, the second part to Volume 5 
was never issued, and all volumes are now out-of-print.  Including useful 
lists of plates, etc. to Atlases of voyage accounts.  #19429	 A$750.00
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44	 Evans, Alun.  A NAVY FOR AUSTRALIA.  First Edition; pp. 
[ii], 172; 16 plates, 8 illustrations; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in very slightly torn dustwrapper.  (Sydney; Australian Broadcasting 
Corporation; 1986).  #57260	 A$20.00
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45	 New York Times:  THE NEW YORK TIMES.  International 
Edition, One Shilling.  Vol. CIV, No. 35,645.  Broadsheet, pp. 8; several 
illustrations; lightly folded and browned, a small tear in front leaf, 
but in excellent condition.  Toorak, Victoria; P. F. Jones, Authorised 
Representative of the The New York Times, on behalf of the Herald 
and Weekly Times Ltd.; August 28, 1955.  ***Accompanied by a printed 
letter signed by General Manager Jones explaining that this is the first 
number of the New York Times to be printed in Australia, about 96 hours 
after publication in New York.  As well as news articles there are reviews of 
theatre, film, music, art and books including here Mario Marret’s Seven 
Men Amongst the Penguins: an Antarctic Venture, with an illustration 
from that book.  #16521	 A$25.00
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46		 Duyker, Edward.  AN OFFICER OF THE BLUE.  Marc-Joseph 
Marion Dufresne, South Sea Explorer, 1724-1772.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 230(last blank); 13 maps, 28 plates (11 coloured), glossary, 4 
appendices, extensive notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Melbourne; Melbourne University 
Press; 1994.  ***Number 16 in the fine series of books published under 
the Miegunyah Press imprint and a superb and interesting production.  
This copy inscribed and signed on title-page by the Author.  The French 
explorer, Marion Dufresne has been largely neglected by French, English 
and Australian writers alike, but he reached Tasmania before the English 
and his expedition was the first to encounter the Tasmanian Aborigines and 
amongst the earliest of the European visitors to New Zealand.  His life is 
remarkable for its high adventure and the parallels with the life of the great 
English navigator, James Cook.  He played a part in the rescue from Scotland 
of Bonnie Prince Charlie, made numerous voyages to the East, including 
amongst his discoveries the most westerly islands of the Indian Ocean.  Like 
Cook, he was a brilliant mariner who learned his craft in merchant shipping 
before joining the French Royal Navy, was involved in scientific efforts to 
observe the transit of Venus, and perished (in New Zealand) at the hands 
of Polynesian natives.  This excellent and well-produced biography fills a 
glaring gap in the exploration literature and we recommend it highly.  Only 
1000 copies were printed and it was soon out-of-print.  #67627	 A$350.00
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47	 Bailyn, Bernard.  THE PEOPLING OF THE BRITISH 
PERIPHERIES IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY.  By Bernard 
Bailyn, Adams University Professor, Harvard University, Mass., USA.  
Esso Lecture 1988.  Delivered in the Becker Building, Australian 
Academy of Science, Canberra, 22 August 1988.  First Edition; pp. [ii], 
28, [2](blank); original wrappers; a nice copy.  Canberra; (Australian 
Academy of the Humanities); 1988.  #18802	 A$20.00
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48	 Noble, Captain J.  PORT PHILLIP: PILOTS AND DEFENCES.  
Second Edition; pp. [x], 126(last blank); endpaper maps, 8 plates, List 
of Pilots, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; The Hawthorn Press; (1979).  ***First published 1973.  
The pilots who guided ships through the infamously treacherous waters of 
Port Phillip Heads, including a section on the boats which defended the 
Heads from 1853 till after the Second World War.  #49187	 A$35.00
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49	 Admiralty Chart: Australia - South Coast. Victoria.  PORT 
PHILLIP.  Surveyed by Commander Henry Cox, R.N.  Assisted by 
Thos. Bourchier, Master, J. G. Bolton, Master’s Asst. R.N. & Mr. P. 
H. McHugh 1864.  The West Channel by Navgt. Lieut. H. J. Stanley, 
R.N. 1868.  Corrections in the South & West Channels by Staff Comr. 
H. J. Stanley, R.N., 1874.  Large folding chart, in 2 sheets, each 780 
x 650 mm. approx., dissected and mounted on linen and enclosed in 
cloth folding cases (the cases a little worn); drawn by R. C. Carrington, 
minor corrections to April 1887, large corrections to December 1875; 
in very good condition; scarce.  London; Published at the Admiralty; 
1865 [1887].  #59666	 A$350.00
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50	 Adam Smith, Patsy.  PRISONERS OF WAR.  From Gallipoli to 
Korea.  Impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 600(last blank); several 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Ringwood, Victoria); Viking; (1992).	
#31113	 A$60.00
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51	 Hasluck, Alexandra.  REMEMBERED WITH AFFECTION.  A 
New Edition of Lady Broome’s ‘Letters to Guy’ with Notes and a Short 
Life by Alexandra Hasluck.  Drawings by Alison Forbes.  First Edition; 
pp. [vi], 138(last blank); portrait frontispiece, several illustrations; 
original papered boards; (small stain to back of frontispiece).  
Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 1963.  #67545	 A$25.00
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52	 Price, Petty Officer Harry.  THE ROYAL TOUR 1901.  Or the 
Cruise of H.M.S. Ophir.  Being a lower deck account of their Royal 
Highnesses, the Duke and Duchess of Cornwall and York’s voyage 
around the British Empire.  Impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [200](last 
blank); portrait frontispiece, very numerous coloured illustrations; 
original papered boards; (stamp on half-title); a nice copy in torn 
dustwrapper.  Exeter, England; Webb & Bower; (1980).  ***A facsimile 
of Price’s handwritten and attractively illustrated account of the future 
King and Queen’s tour of almost all the British Empire except India.  
Price’s hand is neat and clearly legible.  #28581	 A$20.00
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53	 [Jordan, William; Text by].  THE ROYAL TOUR OF 
AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND IN PICTURES.  Roy. 
4to, First Edition; pp. [120]; coloured frontispiece, very numerous 
illustrations (including 20 pp. in colour); original embossed cloth, gilt; 
a very good copy.  [Melbourne]; A Colorgravure Publication; N.D. 
[1954].  #58216	 A$20.00
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54	 Maritime Services Board of New South Wales, The.  SAILING 
DIRECTIONS.  New South Wales Coast.  Seventh Edition.  Med. 
8vo; pp. 296(last blank); several charts & other illustrations (some 
coloured.), index; original cloth (slightly bumped); a fine copy.  
[Sydney]; Maritime Services Board of New South Wales; 1963.  
#38571	 A$25.00
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55	 Nicholson, Ian Hawkins.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND 
DEPARTURES.  Sydney.  Volume II, 1826-1840.  Parts I, II & III.  
Cr. 4to, Second Impression; pp. vi, 258, 94(verso, endpaper map); 4 
maps, 9 illustrations, indices (ships & vessels & persons); original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  [Canberra]; A Roebuck Book; [1981].  
#6380	 A$65.00
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56	 Chapman, T.  SIX VIEWS OF HOBART TOWN.  Lithographed 
Printed and Published by T. Bluett, Hobart Town, V.D.L. [1844].  
Impl. 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii]; 6 full-page plates, original 
pictorial wrappers, enclosed in original card folder (the folder mildly 
soiled; the contents fine).  Melbourne; H. A. Evans; 1967.  ***Includes 
reproduction of the only known copy in existence of the original front 
wrapper.  #5798	 A$45.00
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57	 Press, Dr. A. J.  SMALL CREATURES OF THE AUSTRALIAN 
WILDERNESS.  Photography [by] Leo Meier.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 264; 1 mounted, 42 double-page & 145 full-page coloured photos., 
several smaller coloured photos.; original patterned cloth with colour-
illustrated title label on front board; a fine copy.  (Sydney); Wattle 
Books, A Kevin Weldon Production; (1984).  ***Superb photographs 
nicely presented.  #37609	 A$40.00
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58	 Capper, Henry:  SOUTH AUSTRALIA.  Extracts from the 
Official Despatches of Colonel Light, Surveyor General of the 
Province of South Australia, and from Letters of Settlers who have 
reached Nepean Bay, with a description of the position, soil, climate, 
constitution, government, etc. of the province; The Proceedings of 
the South Australian Company; And a variety of useful and authentic 
information intended to point out the Superior Advantages of the 
Settlement To the intending Emigrant, accompanied by a View of 
Rapid Bay and a Map of the Province.  Compiled and published by 
H. Capper, Sold by W. Watling, 409, Strand; Mr. Gliddon, South 
Australian Agent, 3, Austin Friars; and by all Booksellers.  Price 
Eighteenpence.  1837.  Cr. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], [ii], 108 
(pagination irregular); folding map, folding plan, table of ships; 
original vinyl; a fine copy; very scarce.  [Adelaide; Public Library of 
South Australia; 1962].  ***Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 16: only 
49 copies were printed.  #38452	 A$125.00
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59	 Parsons, Ronald.  STEAMERS IN THE SOUTH.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 128; numerous illustrations, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; (1979).  
***Covering the rise and hey-day of the steamship as it replaced sail, and 
was in turn superseded, the text is accompanied by an interesting series of 
photographs covering the period from the 1840s to the 1970s.	
#49433	 A$40.00
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60	 Richardson, Arthur.  THE STORY OF A REMARKABLE 
RIDE.  By A. Richardson, Perth.  Presented with the Compliments 
of the Dunlop Pneumatic Tyre Co. of Aust. Ltd., Melbourne, Sydney, 
Adelaide, Perth, Brisbane, and Christchurch (N.Z.).  Second Edition; 
pp. [iv], 48(including wrappers); coloured map on rear wrapper, 1 
other map, several illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  (Perth; Geoffrey Owen, Hugh Richardson, June Bagley; 2017).  
***First published in book form in 1900 from an interview with the 
Author published in the West Australian newspaper, and in its original 
edition very rare, this book is a classic of cycling adventure.  This edition 
includes commentary and reproductions of extracts from contemporary 
newspapers around Australia reporting the progress of the ride.	
#35917	 A$24.00
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61	 Cowell, Andrew; Editor.  TALL SHIPS.  Australia 1988.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. 112; numerous coloured illustrations; original 
pictorial wrappers.  Sydney; A Bulletin/ABA Publication published 
by Australian Consolidated Press; 1988.  ***Describing the ships taking 
part in the First Fleet re-enactment.  #28307	 A$25.00
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62	 Hutton, R. B. M.; B.A.  THROUGH TWO CENTURIES.  An 
account of the origin and growth of Fulneck School 1753 - 1953.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. 52; several illustrations, list of former pupils of 
the last 65 years; original papered boards; a very good copy; scarce.  
(Leeds; Fulneck School Bicentenary Memorial Committee); [1953].  
***With some related correspondence loosely inserted, particularly in 
relation to Charles Joseph LaTrobe, a former pupil and later Governor of 
Victoria.  #67578	 A$75.00
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63	 [Conder, James Bryance (Bryant?).  UNDER CANVAS].  Folio; 
pp. [ii], 194(last blank) plus unused blanks to Page 232 at end; wire-
bound notebook; in very good condition.  No Place; Unpublished (?); 
written c. 1889.  ***An account of a voyage in the barque “Ellora” together 
with some other anecdotes including of the ship “Spindrift”, preceded 
by an original poem by Conder (the two pages at start).  Apparently 
an unpublished manuscript, here transcribed in several different but 
highly legible hands, evidently from the original then in the possession of 
the author’s grand-daughter, Betty Cromb, probably in preparation for 
publication, with some occasional marginal notes or corrections, together 
with a copied photograph of the Author, “Yours always, Jim”, and an 
issue of ‘Wave, Newsletter of the Barque “Polly Woodside” Volunteers 
Association’ containing two pages of text and two pictures of the “Ellora”.  
The Author joined the “Ellora” at Port Melbourne in October 1889 and 
the bulk of the manuscript comprises an account of the daily doings of the 
ship and the experiences of the crew and the Author’s experiences ashore 
in England.  The narrative is written in an easy style and relates several 
incidents including the deaths of some of the crew ( from eating rat poison) 
and of the Skipper.  Concluding at Page 153, the “Ellora” narrative is 
followed by some anecdotes and stories of other ships and seafaring life, 
also by Conder.  The Author later joined the Victorian Navy.	
#30664	 A$350.00
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64	 Olver, Norman H. and Blainey, Geoffrey.  THE UNIVERSITY 
OF MELBOURNE.  A Centenary Portrait.  Arranged and illustrated 
by Norman H. Olver.  Narrative by Geoffrey Blainey.  First Edition; pp. 
viii, 176; endpaper maps, very numerous illustrations (many full-page), 
index; original cloth; a nice copy.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University 
Press; (1956).  #19448	 A$45.00
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65	 Noah, William.  VOYAGE TO SYDNEY IN THE SHIP 
HILLSBOROUGH 1798-1799 and A Description of the Colony.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 84(last blank); frontispiece (facsimile of the 
MS.), index; original cloth; a fine copy.  Sydney; Library of Australian 
History; 1978.  ***Limited to 1000 copies only.  Printed from the original 
manuscript, and now published for the first time.  Included are lists of 
convicts from specified prisons in England, who were transported on the 
“Hillsborough”.  #5079	 A$65.00
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66	 Flinders, Matthew.  A VOYAGE TO TERRA AUSTRALIS; undertaken for the Purpose 
of Completing the Discovery of that Vast Country, and Prosecuted in the Years 1801, 1802, 
and 1803, in His Majesty’s Ship the Investigator, and subsequently in the Armed Vessel 
Porpoise and Cumberland Schooner.  With an Account of the Shipwreck of the Porpoise, 
Arrival of the Cumberland at Mauritius, and Imprisonment of the Commander during Six 
Years and a Half in that Island.  By Matthew Flinders, Commander of the Investigator.  In 
two volumes with an Atlas.  3 vols., super roy. 4to; First Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], 
xx, cciv(Introduction), 270(last blank); 4 plates; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 614(last blank); 5 plates; 
[Vol. III] Atlas of charts & plates (loose in folding box, as issued); 16 folding charts, 2 
double (i.e., in 2 sheets) folding plates of coastal views, 10 folding botanical plates, several 
tables, appendices; original cloth; (Page xxi of Vol. I misprinted in duplicate in place of Page 
xix, but the missing page supplied in high quality facsimile); a very good set.  Adelaide; 
Libraries Board of South Australia; 1966.  ***Australiana Facsimile Editions, No. 37.  2150 
sets were printed.  The nine plates in the text volumes were drawn by WILLIAM WESTALL, 
landscape draughtsman on the “Investigator”.  The ten botanical plates in the atlas were drawn 
by FERDINAND BAUER, botanical draughtsman under ROBERT BROWN, naturalist to 
the voyage; these plates illustrate BROWN’s “General Remarks, Geographical and Systematic, 
on the Botany of Terra Australis”, 1814, and also the botanical Appendix to the “Voyage to Terra 
Australis”.  The Introduction contains a summary of earlier voyages to the Australasian Region, 
including an account of BLIGH’s second voyage in the “Providence”, in which FLINDERS 
served.  The charts of the Australian Coast produced by Flinders were of high accuracy and were 
put to practical use for a long period.  #14996	 A$650.00
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67	 Blake, L. J. and Lovett, K. H.; Compiled by.  WIMMERA SHIRE 
CENTENARY:  An Historical Account.  Cover design by Des. 
Pleming.  4to, First Edition; pp. 104; 4 full-page maps & plans, about 
100 illustrations, references; original wrappers; a very good copy.  
[Horsham; The Shire]; 1962.  #11979	 A$45.00
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68	 O’May, Harry.  WOODEN HOOKERS OF HOBART TOWN  
[and]  WHALERS OUT OF VAN DIEMEN’S LAND.  Two works 
in one vol.; pp. 137+vii(index, last blank); 32 plates, index; pp. 104; 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in torn & slightly defective 
dustwrapper.  [Hobart]; Government Printer; N.D. [c. 1960?].  
#28912	 A$60.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 253	 2018 

69	 Newby, Eric.  THE WORLD ATLAS OF EXPLORATION.  [A 
4,000 Year Journey in the Company of Heroes].  Introduction by Sir 
Vivian Fuchs.  Med. 4to, First Edition, Australian Issue; pp. 288; very 
numerous coloured & b/w. maps, photos., illustrations, etc. (many full 
& double-page), bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy 
in worn dustwrapper.  (South Melbourne); Macmillan in association 
with Mitchell Beazley Publishers Limited London; (1975).	
#33865	 A$50.00
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70	 Nayler, Geoff.  WRECK OF THE JOSEPH H. SCAMMELL.  
First Edition; pp. 32; 14 illustrations; original stiff wrappers; (title-
page a little foxed); a very good copy; scarce.  [Victoria; The Author]; 
N.D. [c. 1970].  ***The vessel was wrecked at Torquay, Victoria.	
#23394	 A$30.00
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